
OKLAHOMA Sept. 18, 2021 – 11 a.m. CDT NEBRASKA

SOONERS Norman, Okla. CORNHUSKERSFox Sports
0 Eric Gray RB 5-9 206 Jr. 34 Zach Schmit K/P 5-10 183 RFr. 0 Pheldarius Payne OLB 6-3 260 Jr. 42 AJ Collins DB 5-10 170 Fr.
0 Woodi Washington CB 5-11 191 So. 35 Nathan Rawlins- 0 Jaquez Yant RB 6-2 245 Fr. 42 Nick Henrich LB 6-3 225 RFr.
1 Joshua Eaton CB 6-1 186 So.   Kibonge DE** 6-5 260 Fr. 1 Tyreke Johnson CB 6-1 190 So. 43 Michael Booker III  DB 6-1 195 Fr.
1 Tanner Schafer QB 6-3 200 Sr. 36 Josh Plaster K/P 6-0 184 So. 2 Adrian Martinez QB 6-2 212 Jr. 43 Mason Nieman S 6-1 195 Fr.
2 David Ugwoegbu LB 6-4 248 Jr. 37 Michael Turk P 6-0 230 Sr. 2 Caleb Tannor OLB 6-3 225 Jr. 44 Garrett Nelson OLB 6-3 245 So.
3 Jamal Morris LB 6-2 215 So. 38 Bryan Mead LB 6-2 223 Sr. 3 Will Honas ILB 6-1 235 Sr. 44 Aiden Young RB 5-9 175 Fr.
4 Jaden Davis CB 5-10 185 Jr. 39 Doug Collins DB 6-0 203 Jr. 3 Samori Toure WR 6-3 190 Sr. 45 Kyan Brumfield DB 6-0 185 Jr.
4 Mario Williams WR 5-9 186 Fr. 40 Ethan Downs DE 6-4 257 Fr. 4 Alante Brown WR 5-10 185 Fr. 45 Truitt Robinson WR 6-0 190 Fr.
5 Micah Bowens QB 5-11 192 RFr. 41 Jake McCoy LB 6-3 223 So. 4 Myles Farmer S 6-1 200 RFr. 46 Grant Buda LB 6-0 205 Fr.
5 Billy Bowman DB 5-10 188 Fr. 42 Noah Arinze DL 6-5 256 RFr. 5 Omar Manning WR 6-4 225 Jr. 46 John Goodwin TE 6-2 255 RFr.
6 Cody Jackson WR 5-11 180 Fr. 43 Ryan Peoples CB 5-11 190 Jr. 5 Cam Taylor-Britt CB 6-0 197 Jr. 48 Lane McCallum S 6-2 215 Jr.
7 Latrell McCutchin CB 6-1 185 Fr. 44 Kelvin Gilliam DL 6-2 254 Fr. 6 Quinton Newsome CB 6-1 185 So. 48 Evan Meyersick TE 6-5 185 Fr.
7 Spencer Rattler QB 6-1 200 So. 45 Joseph Wete LB 6-4 230 So. 7 Tamon Lynum CB 6-2 180 Fr. 49 Nate Boerkircher TE 6-4 220 Fr.
8 Perrion Winfrey DL 6-4 292 Sr. 46 Reeves Mundschau P 6-0 184 Sr. 7 Latrell Neville WR 6-4 195 Fr. 49 Payton Weehler DB 6-3 190 Fr.
8 Michael Woods II WR 6-1 198 Sr. 47 Gabe Brkic K/P 6-3 201 Jr. 8 Logan Smothers QB 6-2 195 Fr. 50 Sam Hoskinson OL 6-0 245 Fr.
9 D.J. Graham CB 6-0 193 So. 48 Eric Windham CB 5-10 195 So. 8 Deontai Williams S 6-1 205 Sr. 50 Jailen Weaver DL 6-8 320 Fr.
9 Brayden Willis TE* 6-4 235 Sr. 49 Pierce Hudgens DB 6-1 207 RFr. 9 Spencer Arceneaux QB 6-1 180 Fr. 51 Cam Jurgens OL 6-3 290 So.
10 Pat Fields S 6-0 204 Sr. 50 Jake Mann LS 5-9 220 Fr. 9 Marquel Dismuke S 6-1 210 Sr. 51 Braden Klover ILB 6-2 230 Fr.
10 Theo Wease WR 6-2 200 Jr. 51 Kasey Kelleher LS 5-10 235 Sr. 10 Heinrich Haarberg QB 6-5 200 Fr. 52 Mosai Newsom DL 6-4 285 RFr.
11 Nik Bonitto OLB 6-3 240 Jr. 52 Tyrese Robinson OL 6-3 324 Sr. 10 Jackson Hannah ILB 6-3 220 RFr. 53 Jake Archer ILB 6-1 215 So.
11 Jadon Haselwood WR 6-3 202 So. 53 Caden Hendren LB 6-0 186 Fr. 11 Austin Allen TE 6-9 255 Jr. 53 Riley Moses OL 6-2 305 RFr.
12 Key Lawrence DB 6-1 208 So. 54 Marquis Hayes OL 6-5 324 Sr. 11 Braxton Clark CB 6-4 200 So. 54 Bryce Benhart OL 6-9 330 RFr.
12 Drake Stoops WR 5-10 190 Jr. 55 Aaryn Parks OL 6-5 301 RFr. 12 Marques Buford Jr. DB 5-11 190 Fr. 54 Ryan Schommer OLB 6-5 260 So.
13 Shane Whitter LB 6-1 225 So. 56 Chris Murray OL 6-1 301 Sr. 12 Will Nixon WR 5-11 185 Fr. 55 Brig Banks LS 6-2 240 Jr.
13 Caleb Williams QB 6-1 218 Fr. 57 Maureese Wren OLB 6-3 227 Jr. 13 JoJo Domann OLB 6-1 230 Sr. 55 Chris Walker DL 6-6 290 Jr.
14 Jalil Farooq WR 6-1 203 Fr. 58 Ethan Lane LS 6-0 230 RFr. 13 Kamonte Grimes WR 6-3 200 Fr. 56 Grant Tagge ILB 6-1 205 Fr.
14 Reggie Grimes DE 6-4 258 So. 59 Savion Byrd OL 6-5 315 Fr. 14 Mikai Gbayor ILB 6-2 220 Fr. 57 Ethan Piper OL 6-3 305 RFr.
15 Ben Harris QB 6-1 204 Fr. 61 Ian McIver OL 6-4 309 Sr. 14 Rahmir Johnson RB 5-10 185 RFr. 58 Ian Boerkircher OL 6-6 280 So.
15 Bryson Washington S 6-2 190 RFr. 64 Wanya Morris OL 6-5 312 Jr. 15 Zavier Betts WR 6-2 200 Fr. 58 Chris Cassidy ILB 6-1 215 So.
16 Brian Darby WR 6-0 200 So. 65 Finley Felix OL 6-5 294 Sr. 15 Malik Williams DB 6-0 190 Fr. 59 Henry Lutovsky OL 6-6 330 Fr.
16 Justin Harrington DB 6-2 212 Jr. 66 Robert Congel OL 6-4 326 Sr. 16 Nadab Joseph CB 6-2 195 So. 62 Noah Stafursky OL 6-4 330 RFr.
17 Damond Harmon DB 6-0 169 Fr. 69 Nate Anderson OL 6-5 293 RFr. 16 Jarrett Synek QB 6-0 190 Fr. 63 Ru'Quan Buckley DL 6-5 290 Fr.
17 Marvin Mims WR 5-11 177 So. 70 Brey Walker OL 6-6 356 Jr. 16 Zach Weinmaster RB 5-10 190 RFr. 63 Nouredin Nouili OL 6-4 315 So.
18 Carsten Groos QB 6-4 227 RFr. 71 Anton Harrison OL 6-5 309 So. 17 Jimari Butler OLB 6-5 245 Fr. 65 Teddy Prochazka OL 6-9 305 Fr.
18 Austin Stogner TE* 6-6 251 Jr. 73 Andrew Raym OL 6-4 315 So. 17 Ty Hahn WR 6-2 195 Fr. 66 Ezra Miller OL 6-6 315 RFr.
19 Caleb Kelly OLB 6-3 232 Sr. 74 Marcus Alexander OL 6-3 315 So. 18 Wynden Ho'ohuli ILB 6-3 220 Fr. 67 Joey Mancino OL 6-3 300 Fr.
19 Ralph Rucker QB 6-0 206 Fr. 75 Cullen Montgomery OL 6-4 362 Fr. 18 Matt Masker QB 6-2 220 So. 69 Turner Corcoran OL 6-6 300 Fr.
20 Clayton Smith OLB 6-4 232 Fr. 77 Erik Swenson OL 6-6 328 Sr. 19 Seth Malcom ILB 6-4 210 Fr. 70 Matt Sichterman OL 6-4 310 Jr.
21 Marcellus Crutchfield WR 5-11 190 RFr. 78 Marcus Hicks OL 6-5 285 So. 19 Barron Miles Jr. WR 5-10 170 Fr. 71 Maddox Burton DL 6-4 285 Fr.
21 Kendall Dennis DB 5-10 186 RFr. 79 Darrell Simpson OL 6-7 358 Jr. 21 Noa Pola-Gates S 6-0 180 RFr. 71 Keegan Menning OL 6-5 335 Fr.
22 Jeremiah Criddell DB 5-11 198 So. 80 Kayhon Russell TE* 6-1 190 Fr. 21 Marvin Scott III RB 5-9 205 Fr. 72 Nash Hutmacher DL 6-4 325 Fr.
23 Todd Hudson RB 5-7 180 So. 81 Trevon West WR 6-0 170 So. 22 Gabe Ervin Jr. RB 6-0 215 Fr. 72 Weston Reiman OL 6-2 290 Fr.
23 DaShaun White LB 6-0 225 Sr. 82 Adrian Scott WR 6-0 170 Fr. 22 Eteva Mauga-Clements  ILB 6-1 220 Jr. 73 Broc Bando OL 6-5 315 Jr.
24 Brian Asamoah LB 6-1 228 Jr. 83 Major Melson WR 5-9 176 RFr. 23 Isaac Gifford S 6-1 205 Fr. 74 Brant Banks OL 6-7 305 RFr.
24 Marcus Major RB 5-11 222 So. 85 Devin Staton WR 6-1 202 Jr. 24 Thomas Fidone II TE 6-6 235 Fr. 75 Trent Hixson OL 6-4 320 Jr.
25 Justin Broiles DB 5-10 192 Sr. 86 Colt Atkinson WR 6-0 171 Sr. 24 Blaise Gunnerson OLB 6-6 255 Fr. 76 Beau Schaller OL 6-2 265 Fr.
25 Jaden Knowles RB 5-7 195 Jr. 87 Spencer Jones QB 6-1 202 Sr. 25 Kelen Meyer PK 6-3 190 Fr. 77 Michael Lynn OL 6-6 295 RFr.
26 Kennedy Brooks RB 5-11 215 Jr. 88 Jordan Kelley DL 6-3 284 Jr. 26 Koby Bretz DB 6-2 195 Fr. 79 Alex Conn OL 6-6 300 Fr.
26 Caleb Murphy DB 6-0 207 Jr. 88 Nasir Kemper WR 6-0 187 Fr. 28 Sevion Morrison RB 6-0 210 Fr. 80 Shawn Hardy II WR 6-3 190 Fr.
27 Jeremiah Hall TE* 6-2 248 Sr. 89 Damon Smith WR 6-1 192 So. 28 Luke Reimer ILB 6-1 225 So. 80 Jacob Herbek TE 6-5 265 RFr.
28 Danny Stutsman LB 6-3 229 Fr. 90 Josh Ellison DL 6-2 283 Jr. 29 Ashton Hausmann DB 5-11 215 Fr. 81 James Carnie TE 6-5 230 Fr.
29 Jordan Mukes S 6-1 205 Fr. 91 Dominique Jones DL 6-1 292 Sr. 29 Cooper Jewett RB 5-10 190 RFr. 81 Nick Leader OLB 6-1 210 RFr.
30 Brynden Walker OLB 6-2 243 So. 92 Kori Roberson DL 6-3 287 So. 30 Randolph Kpai ILB 6-2 210 Fr. 82 Chancellor
31 Jalen Redmond DL 6-2 279 So. 93 Reed Lindsey DL 6-4 270 So. 30 Markese Stepp RB 6-1 230 So.   Brewington TE/WR 6-3 185 Jr.
31 Jackson Sumlin TE* 6-1 213 RFr. 94 Isaiah Coe DL 6-0 292 Jr. 31 Chris Kolarevic ILB 6-1 230 Jr. 82 Colton Feist DL 6-2 280 So.
32 Delarrin Turner-Yell S 5-11 200 Sr. 95 Isaiah Thomas DL 6-5 266 Sr. 32 Brody Belt WR 5-9 185 So. 83 Travis Vokolek TE 6-6 260 Jr.
33 Marcus Stripling DE** 6-3 242 Jr. 96 LaRon Stokes DL 6-4 275 Sr. 32 Kaden Williams DB 5-10 155 Fr. 84 Alex Bullock WR 6-2 190 Fr.
34 Dorian Plumley DB 6-0 182 Fr. 98 Hayden Bray DL 6-4 275 Fr. 33 Connor Culp PK 6-0 180 Sr. 85 Wyatt Liewer WR 6-4 195 So.

33 Javin Wright S 6-4 210 RFr. 86 AJ Rollins TE 6-6 230 Fr.
* TE/H-back 34 Simon Otte OLB 6-2 205 So. 87 Chris Hickman TE 6-5 215 RFr.
** DE/OLB 34 Beau Psencik RB 6-0 205 Fr. 88 Levi Falck WR 6-2 205 Sr.

35 Derek Branch DB 5-11 175 Fr. 89 Oliver Martin WR 6-1 200 Jr.
35 John Bullock OLB 6-0 215 RFr. 90 William Przystup P 6-4 250 So.
35 Trevin Luben RB 5-11 200 Fr. 91 Cameron Pieper LS 6-3 260 So.

NEBRASKA STAFF: SCOTT FROST, HEAD COACH 36 Blake Closman DB 5-10 190 Fr. 91 Jordon Riley DL 6-6 310 Jr.
• Erik Chinander: Defensive Coord. • Barrett Ruud: Inside LBs 36 Chase Contreraz PK 6-1 180 So. 92 Brendan Franke PK 6-3 215 Fr.
• Matt Lubick: Offensive Coord./WRs • Tony Tuioti: Defensive Line 36 Taveon Thompson WR 6-4 200 Fr. 92 Tate Wildeman DL 6-6 280 So.
• Mario Verduzco: Quarterbacks • Mike Dawson: Outside LBs 37 Isaiah Harris RB 5-8 190 Fr. 93 Damion Daniels DL 6-3 325 Jr.
• Sean Beckton: Tight Ends • Greg Austin: Offensive Line 37 Phalen Sanford CB 5-11 200 So. 94 Cade Mueller LS 6-0 220 So.
• Ryan Held: Running Backs • Travis Fisher: Defensive Backs 38 Damian Jackson OLB 6-2 270 Jr. 95 Grant Detlefsen P 6-3 210 RFr.

39 Garrett Hustedt ILB 6-2 230 RFr. 95 Ben Stille DL 6-5 290 Sr.
OKLAHOMA STAFF: LINCOLN RILEY, HEAD COACH 39 Matthew Schuster RB 5-10 190 Fr. 96 Marquis Black DL 6-3 315 Fr.
• Alex Grinch: Def. Coord./Safeties • Roy Manning: Cornerbacks 40 Daniel Cerni P 6-4 225 Fr. 96 Camden Witucki LS 6-2 225 Fr.
• Dennis Simmons: Pass Game Coord./WRs • Brian Odom: Inside LBs 40 Darius Moore DB 6-1 185 Jr. 97 Josh Jasek PK 6-1 175 Fr.
• Cale Gundy: Co-Off. Coord./IRs • Jamar Cain: Outside LBs/DEs 41 Elliott Brown WR 6-1 180 Fr. 97 Deontre Thomas DL 6-2 285 Jr.
• Bill Bedenbaugh: Co-Off. Coord./OL • DeMarco Murray: Running Backs 41 Christian Lilienkamp DB 6-0 170 Fr. 98 Casey Rogers DL 6-5 295 So.
• Calvin Thibodeaux: Def. Line • Joe Jon Finley: TEs & H-Backs 41 Garrett Snodgrass ILB 6-3 225 RFr. 99 Ty Robinson DL 6-6 305 RFr.
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SPECIALISTS
K 47 Gabe Brkic (6-3, 201, R-Jr.)
 34 Zach Schmit (5-10, 183, R-Fr.)

P 37 Michael Turk (6-0, 230, R-Sr.)
 46 Reeves Mundschau (6-0, 184, R-Sr.)

KO 47 Gabe Brkic (6-3, 201, R-Jr.)
 34 Zach Schmit (5-10, 183, R-Fr.)

KR 5 Billy Bowman (5-10, 188, Fr.)  OR
 4 Mario Williams (5-9, 186, Fr.)

PR 17 Marvin Mims (5-11, 177, So.)
 12 Drake Stoops (5-10, 190, R-Jr.)

LS 51 Kasey Kelleher (5-10, 235, R-Sr.)
 50 Jake Mann (5-9, 220, Fr.)

H 87 Spencer Jones (6-1, 202, R-Sr.^)
 37 Michael Turk (6-0, 230, R-Sr.)

OFFENSE

QB 7 Spencer Rattler (6-1, 200, R-So.)
 13 Caleb Williams (6-1, 218, Fr.)
 19 Ralph Rucker (6-0, 206, Fr.)

RB 0 Eric Gray (5-9, 206, Jr.)  OR
 26 Kennedy Brooks (5-11, 215, R-Jr.)
 23 Todd Hudson (5-7, 180, R-So.)  OR
 25 Jaden Knowles (5-7, 195, R-Jr.)

H-BACK 27 Jeremiah Hall (6-2, 248, R-Sr.)  OR
 9 Brayden Willis (6-4, 235, Sr.)  OR
 18 Austin Stogner (6-6, 251, Jr.)

X 11 Jadon Haselwood (6-3, 202, R-So.)
 6 Cody Jackson (5-11, 180, Fr.)  OR
 81 Trevon West (6-0, 170, So.)

LT 77 Erik Swenson (6-6, 328, R-Sr.^)  OR
 71 Anton Harrison (6-5, 309, So.)
 59 Savion Byrd (6-5, 315, Fr.)

LG 54 Marquis Hayes (6-5, 324, R-Sr.)
 77 Erik Swenson (6-6, 328, R-Sr.^)
 70 Brey Walker (6-6, 356, R-Jr.)

C 66 Robert Congel (6-4, 326, R-Sr.)  OR
 73 Andrew Raym (6-4, 315, So.)
 61 Ian McIver (6-4, 309, R-Sr.)

RG 56 Chris Murray (6-1, 301, Sr.)
 70 Brey Walker (6-6, 356, R-Jr.)
 61 Ian McIver (6-4, 309, R-Sr.)

RT 52 Tyrese Robinson (6-3, 324, R-Sr.)  OR
 64 Wanya Morris (6-5, 312, Jr.)
 59 Savion Byrd (6-5, 315, Fr.)

Y 17 Marvin Mims (5-11, 177, So.) 
 16 Brian Darby (6-0, 200, So.)
 12 Drake Stoops (5-10, 190, R-Jr.)

Z 8 Michael Woods II (6-1, 198, Sr.)  OR
 4 Mario Williams (5-9, 186, Fr.)
 14 Jalil Farooq (6-1, 203, Fr.)

DEFENSE

DE 95 Isaiah Thomas (6-5, 266, R-Sr.)
 14 Reggie Grimes (6-4, 258, So.)
 40 Ethan Downs (6-4, 257, Fr.)

NG 8 Perrion Winfrey (6-4, 292, Sr.)
 92 Kori Roberson (6-3, 287, R-So.)
 94 Isaiah Coe (6-0, 292, Jr.)
 88 Jordan Kelley (6-3, 284, R-Jr.) 

DT 31 Jalen Redmond (6-2, 279, R-So.)  OR
 90 Josh Ellison (6-2, 283, Jr.)
 96 LaRon Stokes (6-4, 275, Sr.^)
 44 Kelvin Gilliam (6-2, 254, Fr.)

MIKE 2 David Ugwoegbu (6-4, 248, Jr.)
 28 Danny Stutsman (6-3, 229, Fr.)
 38 Bryan Mead (6-2, 223, R-Sr.^)

WILL 23 DaShaun White (6-0, 225, Sr.)
 24 Brian Asamoah (6-1, 228, R-Jr.)
 3 Jamal Morris (6-2, 215, R-So.)
 13 Shane Whitter (6-1, 225, So.)

RUSH 11 Nik Bonitto (6-3, 240, R-Jr.)
 33 Marcus Stripling (6-3, 242, Jr.)  OR
 19 Caleb Kelly (6-3, 232, R-Sr.^)
 20 Clayton Smith (6-4, 232, Fr.)

CB 9 D.J. Graham (6-0, 193, So.)  OR
 4 Jaden Davis (5-10, 185, Jr.)
 7 Latrell McCutchin (6-1, 185, Fr.)

SS 32 Delarrin Turner-Yell (5-11, 200, Sr.)
 12 Key Lawrence (6-1, 208, So.)
 29 Jordan Mukes (6-1, 205, Fr.)

FS 10 Pat Fields (6-0, 204, Sr.)
 25 Justin Broiles (5-10, 192, R-Sr.)
 15 Bryson Washington (6-2, 190, R-Fr.)

CB 0 Woodi Washington (5-11, 191, R-So.)
 16 Justin Harrington (6-2, 212, R-Jr.)  OR
 1 Joshua Eaton (6-2, 186, So.)

NB 5 Billy Bowman (5-10, 188, Fr.)  OR
 22 Jeremiah Criddell (5-11, 198, R-So.)
 17 Damond Harmon (6-0, 169, Fr.)

GAME 3: OKLAHOMA VS. NEBRASKA DEPTH CHART


